1-15-98

01-26-1999

100949655

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 Docket No. RD-55A RECOF

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ernest Balestracci	Bracco Research, USA.
Effect Palesqueet	305 College Road East
	Princeton, NJ 08540
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	, ,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	900
[X]Assignment []Merger	Ü
[]Security Agreement []Change of Name []Other	
Execution Date (of Assignment):	-
(of Application):	-
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No. F	PD-55A
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is: 01/15/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? [] CYes [X] CNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
IIIBoncerning document should be mailed:	er community or approximation and particular to the community of the commu
-	
Name: Imre (Jim) Balogh	a management of the control of the c
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Please charge deposit account number:19-0091
	rease charge deposit decount harmoer. 19-0091
Street Address: 276 Smith School Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Perkasie State: PA ZIP 18944	
DO NOT USE THIS	SDACE
DO NOT USE TRUS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	
IMRE (JIM) BALOGH Muse (Talooh Tomuson (5, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signa)alogh January 15, 1999 ature Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this por Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to).
Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks
9 SPURMS 00000030 09232037 Box Assignments	
40.00 pp Washington, D.C. 202.	31
maticina di Cati	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated assument to be recorded including time for reviewing the	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informat	tion Systems, PK2-1000C,
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management	
(0651-0011) Washington D.C. 20503	•

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0195

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I, Ernest Balestracci residing at 8 South McKinley Avenue, Iselin, NJ 08850, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bracco Research USA., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of my inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled FINGER GRIP COLLAR FOR A SYRINGE OR CARTRIDGE BARREL which

[X] is being executed on even date herewith.

[] was filed on

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0196

Attorney Docket No. RD-55A

and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted,

to said Bracco Research USA as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in

and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Bracco Research USA, its

successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Bracco Research USA,

or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with

respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue

applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

Patent to be issued to said Bracco Research USA, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said Bracco Research USA, its successors

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date

indicated below:

FRANCET RAI FETRACCI

ERNEST BALESTRACCI

Date: January 15, 1949

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0197